
I.S.G.A. Girls National Championship Challenge Cup 2017    

Held at St Faith’s School, Cambridge      22nd January 2017    

Results – UNDER 11 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Hampstead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 401 Iyssa Rezvani 7.70   7.80   15.50 46   

 402 Safiya Kilroy-Friedman   7.80   8.60 16.40 45   

 403 Berta Marcen-Buch 7.40 8.00 8.20 8.30 31.90 16   

 404 Lulu Braganza 8.10 8.10 8.50 8.80 33.50 4=   

 405 Elena Olsson-Ferrer 7.80 8.00 8.30 9.00 33.10 7=   

 406 Alexandra Parker 8.00 8.70 8.50 9.00 34.20 2   

  Total of top 4 31.60 32.80 33.50 35.40   133.3 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Swanbourne House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 407 Olivia German 8.00 8.10 7.70 6.90 30.70 25   

 408 Millicent Debbage-Price 7.30 8.00   6.50 21.80 42   

 409 Charlotte Munro 7.50 8.20 6.50 7.70 29.90 32   

 410 Rosie Utley 7.40 8.00 6.40 7.70 29.50 33   

 411 Emily Webb     5.90 7.40 13.30 47   

 412 Neriah Ayileye 6.30 8.40 5.60   20.30 44   

  Total of top 4 30.20 32.70 26.50 29.70   119.1 8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Lady Eleanor Holles SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 413 Alice Beveridge 8.20 8.10 6.80 7.80 30.90 24   

 414 Heleena Dhir 7.90 8.40 7.60 7.85 31.75 17=   

 415 Radha Ratnesan 7.80 8.10 7.80 7.80 31.50 23   

 416 Zara Redjeb 8.10 8.30 8.70 7.90 33.00 9=   

 417 Martha Sanders 7.90 8.30 8.30 8.50 33.00 9=   

 418 spare           49   

  Total of top 4 32.10 33.10 32.40 32.05   129.65 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St George’s, Weybridge SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 419 Caitlin Maytham 8.20 8.10 7.80 9.00 33.10 7=   

 420 Jenna Franks 7.60 7.80   8.60 24.00 39   

 421 Clara Kirkpatrick   7.90 7.60 8.60 24.10 38   

 422 Olivia Stather 8.00 8.30 7.80 8.70 32.80 11   

 423 Cat Patterson 7.80   7.60 8.75 24.15 37   

 424 Lauren Entract 8.10 8.00 6.30   22.40 40   

  Total of top 4 32.10 32.30 30.80 35.05   130.25 3 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 425 Regina Berstecher 8.00 8.00 7.60 8.70 32.30 13   

 426 Annabella Krause 8.10 8.40 7.40 8.70 32.60 12   

 427 Sam Good 8.40 8.40 8.00 8.65 33.45 6   

 428 Robin Simons 7.90 8.40 8.30 8.90 33.50 4=   

 429 Sadie Lim 7.50 8.30 7.80 8.60 32.20 14   

 430 spare           50   

  Total of top 4 32.40 33.50 31.70 34.95   132.55 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Castle House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 431 Charlotte Temperton 6.50 7.80 7.60 8.30 30.20 31   

 432 Kalula Inglis-Jones 6.80 8.00 7.60 8.20 30.60 26=   

 433 Alice Archer 6.90 8.00 7.30 8.40 30.60 26=   

 434 Carolina Phillips 7.10 8.30 7.70 8.50 31.60 21=   

 435 Summer Shaw 7.30 7.90 7.90 8.60 31.70 19=   

 436 spare           51   

  Total of top 4 28.10 32.20 30.80 33.80   124.9 7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

The Grove SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 437 Emily Garwood 7.60 7.70 6.20 7.60 29.10 35   

 438 Maya Shah         0.00 52   

 439 Chloe Cave 6.90 8.00 7.30 8.10 30.30 30   

 440 Caitlin Hendry 7.00 7.80 6.80 7.70 29.30 34   

 441 Iman Komane 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.40 7.40 48   

 442 Amy Pattinson 7.00 7.70 5.80 0.00 20.50 43   

  Total of top 4 28.50 31.20 26.10 30.80   116.6 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Piran’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 443 Caitlin Halshurst 8.10 8.10 7.80 8.00 32.00 15   

 444 Lili Mathews 7.90 8.00 7.50 8.20 31.60 21=   

 445 Frankie Viollet 7.60 7.90 7.00 7.90 30.40 29   

 446 Martha Goodridge 8.20 7.70 8.00 7.85 31.75 17=   

 447 Milly Stebbins 7.80 8.10 7.70 8.10 31.70 19=   

 448 spare           53   

  Total of top 4 32.00 32.10 31.00 32.20   127.3 6 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Winefride’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 449 Jemima Logan 7.50 7.80 5.80 7.40 28.50 36   

 450 Bethan MacDonald 0.00 8.00 6.20 7.80 22.00 41   

 451 spare           54   

 452 Erin O'Byrne 7.60 7.60 7.50 7.90 30.60 26=   

 453 Ava Mangham 7.90 8.10 8.80 8.80 33.60 3   

 454 Abi Mangham 8.20 8.30 9.00 8.90 34.40 1   

  Total of top 4 31.20 32.20 31.50 33.40   128.3 5 

 

Under 11 Girls - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

454 Abi Mangham St Winefride's 34.40 1   

406 Alexandra Parker St Mary's, Hampstead 34.20 2   

453 Ava Mangham St Winefride's 33.60 3   

404 Lulu Braganza St Mary's, Hampstead 33.50 4 = 

428 Robin Simons Guildford High 33.50 4 = 

427 Sam Good Guildford High 33.45 6   

405 Elena Olsson-Ferrer St Mary's, Hampstead 33.10 7 = 

419 Caitlin Maytham St George's, Weybridge 33.10 7 = 

416 Zara Redjeb Lady Eleanor Holles 33.00 9 = 

417 Martha Sanders Lady Eleanor Holles 33.00 9 = 

422 Olivia Stather St George's, Weybridge 32.80 11   

426 Annabella Krause Guildford High 32.60 12   

425 Regina Berstecher Guildford High 32.30 13   

429 Sadie Lim Guildford High 32.20 14   

443 Caitlin Halshurst St Piran's 32.00 15   

403 Berta Marcen-Buch St Mary's, Hampstead 31.90 16   

414 Heleena Dhir Lady Eleanor Holles 31.75 17 = 

446 Martha Goodridge St Piran's 31.75 17 = 

435 Summer Shaw Castle House 31.70 19 = 

447 Milly Stebbins St Piran's 31.70 19 = 

434 Carolina Phillips Castle House 31.60 21 = 

444 Lili Mathews St Piran's 31.60 21 = 

415 Radha Ratnesan Lady Eleanor Holles 31.50 23   

413 Alice Beveridge Lady Eleanor Holles 30.90 24   

407 Olivia German Swanbourne House 30.70 25   

433 Alice Archer Castle House 30.60 26 = 

452 Erin O'Byrne St Winefride's 30.60 26 = 

432 Kalula Inglis-Jones Castle House 30.60 26 = 

445 Frankie Viollet St Piran's 30.40 29   

439 Chloe Cave The Grove 30.30 30   

431 Charlotte Temperton Castle House 30.20 31   

409 Charlotte Munro Swanbourne House 29.90 32   

410 Rosie Utley Swanbourne House 29.50 33   

440 Caitlin Hendry The Grove 29.30 34   

437 Emily Garwood The Grove 29.10 35   

449 Jemima Logan St Winefride's 28.50 36   

423 Cat Patterson St George's, Weybridge 24.15 37   



421 Clara Kirkpatrick St George's, Weybridge 24.10 38   

420 Jenna Franks St George's, Weybridge 24.00 39   

424 Lauren Entract St George's, Weybridge 22.40 40   

450 Bethan MacDonald St Winefride's 22.00 41   

408 Millicent Debbage-Price Swanbourne House 21.80 42   

442 Amy Pattinson The Grove 20.50 43   

412 Neriah Ayileye Swanbourne House 20.30 44   

402 Safiya Kilroy-Friedman St Mary's, Hampstead 16.40 45   

401 Iyssa Rezvani St Mary's, Hampstead 15.50 46   

411 Emily Webb Swanbourne House 13.30 47   

441 Iman Komane The Grove 7.40 48   

418 spare Lady Eleanor Holles 0.00 49 = 

430 spare Guildford High 0.00 49 = 

436 spare Castle House 0.00 49 = 

438 Maya Shah The Grove 0.00 49 = 

448 spare St Piran's 0.00 49 = 

451 spare St Winefride's 0.00 49 = 

 

Under 11 Girls Team Positions 

School Score Position 

St Mary's, Hampstead 133.30 1 

Guildford High 132.55 2 

St George's, Weybridge 130.25 3 

Lady Eleanor Holles 129.65 4 

St Winefride's 128.30 5 

St Piran's 127.30 6 

Castle House 124.90 7 

Swanbourne House 119.10 8 

The Grove 116.60 9 

 


